

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.12.12
19:44:19
+0530

2.FA(ST).13641.2024.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 13641 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10217 OF 2024**

Rupali Rajendra Kadam

...Appellant

Versus

Mr. Sudhakar Mahadev Kadam

(deleted Since Deceased) And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Chinmayee Ghag i/b. Zastriya for the Appellant

Mr. Satyajeet Dighe for the Respondent-MHADA

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 23/01/2026.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)